CH \$40.00 020429 10316154	
CH \$40,00 020429 10	316154
CH \$40.00 020429	707
CH \$40,00	
÷ U	40.00
	ψ T U

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) PATENT	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel J. Quinn John W. Gillespie	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Baker Hughes Incorporated Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 3900 Essex Lane
2-24-04 Execution Date:	City: Houston State: Tx Zip: 77027 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/316,154	cation, the execution date of the application is: B, Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy Donoughue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Intellectual Property Counsel	Enciosed
Baker Atlas Division of Baker Hughes	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1407	8. Deposit account number: 02-0429
City: Houston State: Tx Zip: 77251	
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	4//_
Keith R. Derrington	2-26-2004 Poto
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, we Daniel J. Quinn and John W. Gillespie are the inventors of: "<u>DEEP PENETRATING FOCUSED ARRAY</u>", for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on December 9, 2002 having serial number 10/316,154; and

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes, Incorporated, whose post office address is 3900 Essex Lane, Houston, Texas 77027, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world; and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we the inventors hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Baker Hughes, Incorporated, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the entire world, in and to said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefore on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States. The assignments and transfers described herein are to be held and enjoyed by Baker Hughes, Incorporated for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We the inventors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to Baker Hughes, Incorporated, as assignce of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

We the inventors do further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefore to Baker Hughes, Incorporated, it successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if Baker Hughes, Incorporated, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all

Page 1 of 3

lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and for the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

We the inventors do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to Baker Hughes, Incorporated, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as maybe known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 24 day of February, 2004

Daniel J. Quinn

STATE OF TEXAS \$

STATE OF TEXAS \$

COUNTY OF HARRIS \$

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Daniel J. Quinn known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 24th day of

200#

LINDA B. DUMAINE
Notary Public
State of Texas
My Comm. Exp. 02-19-2008

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My commission expires 26. 19, 2008.

EXECUTED THIS	24 day of FSB 2-12 2004
	John W. Gillespie
STATE OF TEXAS	So So So

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared John W. Gillespie known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 24th day of February

200**%**

LINDA 8. DUMAINE
Notary Public
State of Texas
My Comm. Exp. 02-19-2008

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My commission expires <u>Feb. 19</u>, <u>2008</u>.

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/26/2004